
 
 

                                                                               TENDER NOTICE 
Tenders are hereby invited from Service Providers to submit bids for the tender as detailed in the below table: 
Bid Number  Bid Description Evaluation 

Criteria/Preference 
Point system 

Briefing 
Session 

Closing 
Date 

Enquiries 

TF- RB01-
7/2020 

Supply and delivery of 800 
Bales (20x10) per Bale 
Folded, heavy-duty Black 
Refuse bags- 750mm x 
95mm,40 MIC for the 
period of 12 months, as 
and when required.  

80/20 principle & 
other evaluation 
criteria will apply, the 
requirements of 
PPPFA,2017 shall 
apply. 

N/A Date 10 
August 
2020 

Mrs Selina Khapha 
 
Colesberg 
Supply chain: Section head 
 
Selina@umsobomvumun.co.za 
Tel:0517530777 

TWS02-7/2020 The supply and delivery of 
chlorine (70kg) cylinders, 
HTH pills and chemicals for 
VIP toilets for a period of 
12 (twelve) months as and 
when required. 
 

80/20 principle & 
other evaluation 
criteria will apply, the 
requirements of 
PPPFA,2017 shall 
apply. 

N/A Date 10 
August 
2020 

Mrs Selina Khapha 
 
Colesberg 
Supply chain: Section head 
 
Selina@umsobomvumun.co.za 
Tell:0517530777 

MM-G01-
7/2020 

The supply, installation 
and commissioning of 
emergency power (Diesel) 
Generator 60KVA at 
Umsobomvu Local 
Municipality- Colesberg. 

80/20 principle & 
other evaluation 
criteria will apply, the 
requirements of 
PPPFA,2017 shall 
apply. 

N/A Date 10 
August 
2020 

Mrs Selina Khapha 
 
Colesberg 
Supply chain: Section head 
 
Selina@umsobomvumun.co.za 
Tell:0517530777 

F-IS02-7/2020 Supply and delivery of 5L 
Paraffin and  
1x Packet candles (6 
candles) and 1x match 
boxes (10 box match) as 
and when required. 

80/20 principle & 
other evaluation 
criteria will apply, the 
requirements of 
PPPFA,2017 shall 
apply. 

N/A Date 10 
August 
2020 
 

Mrs Selina Khapha 
 
Colesberg 
Supply chain: Section head 
 
Selina@umsobomvumun.co.za 
Tell:0517530777 

T-Wt03-7/2020 The provision of an 
accredited laboratory with 
regard to testing the 
quality of potable water for 
a period of 12 (twelve) 
months as and when 
required. 

80/20 principle & 
other evaluation 
criteria will apply, the 
requirements of 
PPPFA,2017 shall 
apply. 

N/A Date 10 
August 
2020 
 

Mrs Selina Khapha 
 
Colesberg 
Supply chain: Section head 
 
Selina@umsobomvumun.co.za 
Tell:0517530777 

M-IT01-7/2020 The provision of 
Information, 
Communication and 
Technology (ICT)Support 
Services and Server 
Management and 
Maintenance for the 
period of 12 months  

80/20 principle & 
other evaluation 
criteria will apply, the 
requirements of 
PPPFA,2017 shall 
apply. 

N/A Date 10 
August 
2020 
 

Mrs Selina Khapha 
 
Colesberg 
Supply chain: Section head 
 
Selina@umsobomvumun.co.za 
Tell:0517530777 

FM-SI01-
7/2020 

The provision of Short- 
Term Insurance and Risk 
Management Services, for 
the period of 3 years 
 

80/20 principle & 
other evaluation 
criteria will apply, the 
requirements of 
PPPFA,2017 shall 
apply. 

N/A Date 25 
August 
2020 
 

Mrs Selina Khapha 
 
Colesberg 
Supply chain: Section head 
 
Selina@umsobomvumun.co.za 
Tell:05175307 

tel:0517530777


 
 

TR02-P7/2020 The supply and delivery of 
the Crusher Dusts, 
Cationic Premix Grade 
60%, 6.7mm Crushed 
Stones, and 19mm 
Crushed stones, Cold mix 
Asphalt and SS60 Stable 
Grade 60 as when and 
when required for the 
period of 12 months. 

80/20 principle & 
other evaluation 
criteria will apply, the 
requirements of 
PPPFA,2017 shall 
apply. 

N/A Date 10 
August 
2020 
 

Mrs Selina Khapha 
 
Colesberg 
Supply chain: Section head 
 
Selina@umsobomvumun.co.za 
Tell:05175307 

T-Ws02-
7/2020 

The supply and delivery of 
vehicle and trucks service 
maintenance materials as 
and when required for the 
period of 12 months. 

80/20 principle & 
other evaluation 
criteria will apply, the 
requirements of 
PPPFA,2017 shall 
apply. 

N/A Date 10 
August 
2020 
 

Mrs Selina Khapha 
 
Colesberg 
Supply chain: Section head 
 
Selina@umsobomvumun.co.za 
Tell:05175307 

T-Ws01-
7/2020 
 
 
 

The supply and delivery of 
workshop equipment & 
Tools as when required for 
the period of 12 months. 

80/20 principle & 
other evaluation 
criteria will apply, the 
requirements of 
PPPFA,2017 shall 
apply. 

N/A Date 10 
August 
2020 
 

Mrs Selina Khapha 
 
Colesberg 
Supply chain: Section head 
 
Selina@umsobomvumun.co.za 
Tell:05175307 

T01-
WS02:7/2020 
 
 

The supply, delivery and 
installation of the Water & 
Sanitation Services 
Maintenance Materials, as 
and when required for the 
period of 12 months. 

80/20 principle & 
other evaluation 
criteria will apply, the 
requirements of 
PPPFA,2017 shall 
apply. 

N/A Date 10 
August 
2020 
 

Mrs Selina Khapha 
 
Colesberg 
Supply chain: Section head 
 
Selina@umsobomvumun.co.za 
Tell:05175307 

T-PWS01-
7/2020 
 
 

The provision of 
professional services for 
condition monitoring and 
maintenance of equipment 
on the water and 
sanitation networks e.g. 
pump stations, pumps, 
motors, aerators, 
boreholes, etc 

80/20 principle & 
other evaluation 
criteria will apply, the 
requirements of 
PPPFA,2017 shall 
apply. 

N/A Date 10 
August 
2020 
 

Mrs Selina Khapha 
 
Colesberg 
Supply chain: Section head 
 
Selina@umsobomvumun.co.za 
Tell:05175307 

T-EM01-
7/2020 
 
 

The supply, delivery and 
installation of Electrical 
services maintenance 
materials as and when 
required for the period of 
12 months. 

80/20 principle & 
other evaluation 
criteria will apply, the 
requirements of 
PPPFA,2017 shall 
apply. 

N/A Date 10 
August 
2020 
 

Mrs Selina Khapha 
 
Colesberg 
Supply chain: Section head 
 
Selina@umsobomvumun.co.za 
Tell:05175307 

F01-Di01-
7/2020 
 
 

The provision of the 
Professional Auctioneering 
Services for the disposal 
of the Municipal Council 
assets (Movable assets)- 
for the period of 12 
months. 

80/20 principle & 
other evaluation 
criteria will apply, the 
requirements of 
PPPFA,2017 shall 
apply. 

N/A Date 10 
August 
2020 
 

Mrs Selina Khapha 
 
Colesberg 
Supply chain: Section head 
 
Selina@umsobomvumun.co.za 
Tell:05175307 



 
 

C01-BM-
7/2020 
 

The supply, delivery and 
Installation of Building 
Materials (e.g.- Cement, 
Bricks, Ring Force, Sand, 
Roof-Sheets), as and 
when is required for the 
period of 12 months 

80/20 principle & 
other evaluation 
criteria will apply, the 
requirements of 
PPPFA,2017 shall 
apply. 

N/A Date 10 
August 
2020 
 

Mrs Selina Khapha 
 
Colesberg 
Supply chain: Section head 
 
Selina@umsobomvumun.co.za 
Tell:05175307 

The tender documents will be obtainable from Monday, 03rd August 2020 from 8:00 am to 16:00 pm during Municipal 
operating hours at R1000 each non- refundable fee. No compulsory briefing session will be held due to strict restrictions 
being implemented for COVID 19 purposes. Duly completed tenders must be sealed in an envelope clearly marked: 
“Municipal Manager, Umsobomvu Municipality, 21A Church Street, COLESBERG. Postal delivery to reach 
Umsobomvu Municipality, Private Bag X6, COLESBERG, 9795, not later than the 10th August 2020 & 25 August 2020 

@12:00 pm. Late tenders, incomplete tender documents and tenders per email or fax will not be accepted and 
Umsobomvu Local Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender. Umsobomvu reserves itself the 
right to accept a tender as a whole or in part. Umsobomvu Municipality does not accept responsibility for any costs 
incurred by a third party in the development or preparation of the proposal. Umsobomvu Municipality supports the 
principle of Broad Based Black Economic Empowerment and the same will be consideration in adjudication. 
The evaluation criteria: Bids will be evaluated on compliance and functionality clearly outlined in the bid document. 
Bidders will be required to score a minimum of 75% of total functionality points, to be considered for further evaluation. 
 
Please note the detail information about minimum requirements and compulsory returnable documents are obtainable 
in the municipality website as from 27 July 2020 and 3rd August 2020, respectively. 
 
 

 

_______________________ 
AC MPELA 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
 


